Case Number: 1309105/2022V



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr A Saleh

Respondent: Trade Team Recruitment Limited

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Heard at: Midlands West Employment Tribunal (by CVP)

On: 13 July 2023

Before: Employment Judge Kelly (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: Mr A Saleh

For the respondent: Mr Stringfellow, director

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that by consent:

The respondent made a deduction from the wages of the claimant. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant the sum of £330.00.

Employment Judge Kelly 13 July 2023